Benjamin M. & Sue Wood

1-11-0276-6

Mtgr.

FNMA No.

		FHA/VA No.	Conventional
	68	7	
STATE OF ALABAMA) BB.			
COUNTY OF Jefferson)	•		
SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE			
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under laws of the United States, does hereby acknowledge receipt of payment in full of the following described mortgage and the indebtedness thereby secured to-wit:			
Mortgage dated May 20, 1983, executed by Benjamin M. Wood and wife Sue W. Wood to COLLATERAL INVESTMENT COMPANY, Birmingham, Alabama, in the original principal amount of \$64,000.00, said mortgage recorded Book 431 Page 484, Office of Judge * Probate Court, Jetferson County Alabama, transferred to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, by COLLATERAL INVESTMENT COMPANY, Birmingham, Alabama, by Assignment dated August 3, 1983, and recorded in Book 51, Page 967, aforesaid records.			
The said mortgaged.	ge and the indebte	dness thereby secure	ed are hereby cancelled,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation, has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by the undersigned officer, and its corporate seal affixed, this 3rd day of August , 19 84.			
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	•	ERAL NATIONAL MORTGA	GE ASSOCIATION
		LATERAL INVESTMENT (COMPANY, its
(CORPORATE SEAL) BY: Judy Long Assistant Secretary	STATE OF ALA, SHE I CERTIFY INSTRUMENT AND	Ivy B Sims, Associated by authors (Executed by authors) Attorney, as of Hispage 366 County, Alabama.	stant Vice President rity of Limited Power of record in Book 2319 Probate Office, Jefferson
STATE OF ALABAMA) JEFFERSON COUNTY)	JUDGE TO AN	19:24 Red	3.50
hereby certify that <u>Ivy</u> of Collateral Investment National Mortgage Associa to me, acknowledged before the conveyance, he as suc	dwell , a Notary B. Sims Company, a corpora tion, is signed to e me on this day t h officer and with	Public in and for a tion, whose name as tion, acting as Atto the foregoing converted being duly information and	eyance and who is known
Given under my hand this 3rd day of August , 19 84 .			
Notary Public, Betty L.	Tidwell		· -
My Commission Expires:		This instrument p	•
(SEAE) My Commission Expires Aug	^{ust 1} 6, 19 86	NAME This instru	Ment was prepared by

ADDRESS V C/n ro'! ATERAL INVESTMENT COMPANY
2100 - 1st Avenue, North

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203

M/529

 $\zeta(A)^*$